FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	06-17-19	99		TMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner			ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ie	10106744		ress of receiving						
			_						
Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation 1095 Morris Avenue		Name: Altana, Inc. Internal Address:							
Union, NJ 07083			: 60 Baylis Road						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc	iation	City: Melvi		NY ZIP: 11747					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	d Partnership	□ Individual	(s) citizenship						
□ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		 □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 							
					3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation☑ Other	on-State New	York
							If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
☐ Other									
Execution Date: May 4, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
		Additional name(s)	and address(es) attach	ICS 2 100					
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s).	D T 1	D:	1888 18 88 1 888 1888 1888 1888 1888					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration N 1,257,365 804,537 932,496							
		1,257,365 80	4,537,932,496	06-03-1999					
A 1 Pa'1	1	П. V	5 7 M.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flor					
Additional num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		No No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.							
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		■ Enclosed							
Suite 200		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW		8. Deposit account number:							
		(Fo	or Any Deficiency) 04-1425					
City: Washington State DC	ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe a true copy of the original document. Jocelyn G. Bolling		nformation)is tr	ue/and correct and	d any attached copy is 6-3-99					
Name of Person Signing	77	Signature	e 7	Date					
	(/ i	Total number of	pages comprising	cover sheet: one					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	V								
	Do not detacl								
Mair documents to DNGUYEN 00000051 1257365		-		:o:					
Con	nmissioner of Pa	tents and Trad	emarks	Ì					
	Assignments shington, D.C. 2	0231							
Public burden reporting for this sample recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commen Office of Information Systems, PK2-10 Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00	he document and ts regarding this b 000C, Washingtor	gathering the da ourden estimate n, D.C. 20231, a	ta needed, and conto the U.S. Patent	mpleting and reviewing and Trademark Office,					

REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective	ve as of the 4 day of May, 1999.
WHEREAS, Schering-Plough A and existing under the laws of the State Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083, has	animal Health Corporation, a corporation organized of Delaware, with offices located at 1095 Morris adopted and used the trademarks as set forth on the Trademarks are registered in the United States
•	ooration organized and existing under the laws of the 60 Baylis Road, Melville, New York 11747, desires ions and applications thereof.
hereby acknowledged, Schering-Plough Altana, Inc. all right, title, and interest to	I and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is Animal Health Corporation does hereby assign to and in the Trademarks, together with a the goodwill abolized by the Trademarks and the registrations for past infringements.
	SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION By:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) on this 4 day of May	, 1999, before me appeared Raul E. Kohan,

On this 4 day of 4, 1999, before me appeared Raul E. Kohan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President of Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation and has signed this Trademark Assignment on behalf of Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation with authority to do so.

NOTARY PUBLIC

HELEN J. GUEMPEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 14, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

VETRACHLORACIN 1,257,365

VETROPOLYCIN 804,537 VETROPOLYCIN 932,496

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/03/1999 REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0668